

vks

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION (ST) NO.32693 OF 2017.

Rajan Kisanrao Honkalas ... Petitioner
V/s.
Anusaya Nagnath Honkalas (dead)
and ors
through Lrs ... Respondents

Mr. Shrishail Sakhare, for the Petitioner.
Mr. Vishwanath Patil i/by Sandeep Katke, for the
Respondents.

CORAM : DR.SHALINI PHANSALKAR-JOSHI, J.

DATE : 12st MARCH, 2018.

P.C. :

On the request of learned counsel for the petitioner stand
over to 28.03.2018. Ad-interim relief granted in Civil Application
No.416 of 2017 to continue till next date.

[DR.SHALINI PHANSALKAR-JOSHI, J.]