

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**  
**CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION (L) NO.32693 OF 2017**

Rajan Kisanrao Honkalas ... Applicant  
v/s  
Smt Anusaya Nagnath Honkalas (Dead)  
Anil Chandrakant Honkalas and ors. ... Respondents

Mr Shrishail Sakhare for Applicant.  
Mr Vishavanath Patil I/b Mr Sandip Katke for Respondent No.2.

**CORAM : B.P. COLABAWALLA J.**

**DATE : 29TH NOVEMBER, 2018.**

**P.C. :-**

1. Heard learned counsel for the parties.
  
2. Arguable questions are raised especially with reference to limitation of the execution of the final decree passed in a Suit for partition. In these circumstances, Civil Revision application is admitted. Pending the hearing and final disposal of the Civil Revision, there shall be interim relief in terms of prayer clause (e) which reads thus :-

“(e) pending the hearing and final disposal of the present Civil Revision application, this Hon'ble Court be pleased to stay the further proceeding of impugned Regular Darkhast No.58 of 2015;”

3. The Respondent No.2 waives service.

**( B.P. COLABAWALLA J.)**