

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION [STAMP] NO.32693 OF 2017

Rajan Kisanrao Honkalas ... Applicant

Versus

Anusaya Nagnath Honkalas (Dead), Anil Chandrakant ... Respondents
Honkalas and others

Mr. Shrishail Sakhare, for Applicant.

CORAM : M. M. SATHAYE, J.

DATE : 23rd February 2026.

P. C. :

1. Revision Application is circulated contending that short controversy is involved at execution stage, in respect of one room in dilapidated condition on the second floor.
2. By order dated 29.11.2018, Civil Revision Application is admitted and interim relief is granted.
3. Considering that the matter is listed before the Circuit Bench at Kolhapur for the first time, issue notice of final disposal to Respondent No.2 (only contesting Respondent being Decree Holder) returnable on 23.03.2026.
4. In the meantime, Advocate for the Revision-Applicant is at liberty to give private notice of 'next date' to Respondent No.2 as well as Advocate who appeared for Respondent No.2.

[M. M. SATHAYE, J.]

SHAILAJA
SHRIKANT
HALKUDE

Digitally signed by
SHAILAJA
SHRIKANT
HALKUDE
Date: 2026.02.23
17:49:14 +0530